

IIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No.4650/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 15/07/2004 in CRLA No. 137/1988
of HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY)

A. KADAR MUJAWAR

Petitioner

(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF MAHARASHTRA

Respondent

(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Date: 04/01/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Uday U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.

Mr. Prasenjit Keswani, Adv.

Mr. Amol Chitale, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Counsel appearing for the respondent-State seeks time
to get instructions.

Adjourned by two weeks.

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)

Court Master

(Kanwal Singh)

Court Master